TALLEY.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION '				
NAME: YANO, Massyaki				
HOME ADDRESS: Port Alice, B. C.				
REGISTRATION NUMBER 09785 SEX: MALO AGE: 32				
OCCUPATION: Painter				
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)				
EMPLOYER: B. C. Pulp and Paper Co., Port Alice, B. C. MARRIED! Yea				
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Warths				
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Port Alice, B. C.				
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Tokue (M) Tukio (M)				
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Port Alice, B. C. AGE OF CHILDREN: 4 years 10 months: 1 year 10 months.				
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given				
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None				
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:				
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)				
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)				
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)				
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)				

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:		
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST		
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN		
ST	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED		
1.	. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: four-roomed section of company house		
Port Alice, B. C.			
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Pulp and Paper, Go. Port Alice, B. C.		
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Paid up to date		
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None		
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None		
Manageral			

6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None		
gespelyen			
_			
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES.		
	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:		
ining Lu M	9 pes, kitchen and household goods stored in Japanese Hall, Port Alice		
	. 24' motor boat named VV at Port Alice. B. C. is evetedy		
¥			
2.	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. NOR6		
* 721			
\$ 11.178			
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR		
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH-PROPERTY. None		
97598			

	FILE NO.
INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERT	
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIM OTHERS: None	IS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of thes	
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OF	
\$400 Victory Bonds in the Royal Bank of	
\$75 War Segings Certificates in owner's	
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: \$1200 in the Royal B	ank of Canada wain and Hastings, Vanc Nova Scotia, Vansaux Port Alice, B.
9. LIFE INSURANCE: \$1000 policy with the	autual Life Ins. Co. Port Alics.
15 year endowment policy paid up for 19	
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS	080
I. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None	
-IABII4TIES:	
2. TRADE DEBTS: None	
REMARKS:	
I certify that the above information is true and co every description in any protected area in British Colu and indirect.	mplete and fully discloses all my property of mbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
Dated this 28rd day of warch	1942
	ignature) Pa neywh Band
Ma Brander	
Witness	
OR DEPARTMENTAL LICE	

INFORMATION FROM R.O.M.P.

	AVER BOLL AND	
Our File No. 2126		
Full Name YANO, Masay		
	Surname in Block Letters)	
Registration No. 09785	Male - Female Age Sept. 13/1909 (Check)	
Pormer Address Port Alice.	B.C.	
Dete Evacuated 23/3/12	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Sational (Check)	
Gresent Address <u>Slocan</u>	Extension, B.C.	
Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife (INOUYE) Martha #09727 Name of Husband	
Name of MotherOBARA, Yei	Name of Father Koemon	
Names of Children under 16		
Yukio(M) 28/6/40	Shoji 16/10/42	
Requested by P. Hunter	Registered with Custodian yes (Yes or No)	
Additional Information Paint	ter (Pulp Will) # At birth was entered in	
"OBARA" family register; as	terwards reverted to "YANO" family. On returnto	
Japan, 1938 he was re-entere	ed in "OBARA" and passport is in that name, but.	
he still uses "YANO" in Cana	ada as that was the name by which he was originall	
Known here.		

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

PileNo. 2126

Masayuki YANO

Reg. No. 09785

This file reveals no real property interest.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

S. Mine Com

A PLANTES STORY

Tile to. 2126

Menagora Zario

log. 20. 09785

This file reveals no liabilities.

This summary in cartified to be in accordance with information on file.

4. Mathier

BERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 2126

Masayuki YANO

Reg. No. 09785

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on March 23, 1942, the day of his evacuation.

Chattels: Nine pieces of household effects were declared. Of these eight were shipped to his wife on May 25, 1942. The other, a heater, could not be found. There was no record, according to report from B. C. Police, January 22, 1943, of a heater owned by this man being at the Japanese Hall, Port Alice, the place where he had reported it as being left. Further details are given in Chattels Summary.

Vessel: The 24 foot boat, dealt with in Vessels Summary, was sold by the Custodian for the net sum of \$30.00. The engine of this boat was sold by the Custodian for the net sum of \$10.26.

These funds were credited to this man's account.

Securities: Victory Bond \$400.00 at Royal Bank, Main & Hastings, Vancouver War Savings Certificates \$75.00, in owner's possession.

These did not come under the control of the Custodian.

Bank Account: Royal Bank, Main & Hastings, Vancouver, \$1,200.00

Bank of Mova Scotia, Port Alice, B.C. \$1,200.00

These did not come under the control of the Custodian.

Life Insurance: Mutual Life Insurance Policy Mb. 536768 \$1,000.00
This did not come under the control of the Custodian.

This file reveals no record of any other property of any kind, as the camera mentioned September 19, 1945, is shown as the property of his wife in her file.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

CHATTELS SUMMARY

Pile No. 2126

Hanayaki Yano

Reg. 16, 09785

In his deplaration to the Custodian, this san declared nine pieces of kitchen and household effects stored at the Japanese Hell, Fort Alice. He gave no further details in regard to the character of the effects.

Advording to Custodian Release, May 18, 1942, on File 517, and letter of Morenber 16, 1942, from G. A. Bellhouse, of the B. G. Police, Port Like, eight pieces or household effects were shipped to Bre. Martha 140, File 517, wife of this man, on May 25, 1942.

On Movember 4, 1942, Massyuki IAMO requested shipment of one heater stove. This was referred to Mr. Bellhouse, who reported that he had no record of this article. Mrs. Marcha IAMO reported in December, 1942, that this heater had been left in their former residence at Port Alice. Mr. Bellhouse investigated but could find no record whatever of this heater, and he stated that the police assumed no responsibility of articles left duteids the Hall. This article must have been removed from their former residence by some unauthorized person.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

I. Macken

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Datet August 28, 1944

Name: YANO, Massyuki

Reg. No. 09785 File: 2126

Boat File No.; CUSTODIAN Boat File 2126

Name of Vessel: "V.V." 24 foot, Converted Durant car engine

Lie. or Reg. No.: Unlicensed

Naval No.:

None

Owner's Valuation: Unknown

JFVDC Valuation: None

C. A. Bellhouse, B.C. Police, Port Alice placed a value Oustodian Valuation: None

of \$20.00 on the hull.

Date of Sale:

June 1, 1943 (Hull only)

Purchaser:

Frank C. Clink

Signature on Sales Papers:

Custodian

Selling Price:

\$30.00 (Hull only)

Paid to white Dicer Custodian:

\$30.00

Supervision Costs:

Balance due Owner:

\$30.00

Paid to:

Credited to account of Masayuki YANO.

Location of Boat at Sale:

Port Alice - not taken into custody.

Claims Against Canadian Govt.: None

Additional Information:

The engine of this vessel was removed by Naval Service, and the hull left at Port Alice. The engine was turned over to the Custodian in April, 1943, and was listed as No. 125 on the Custodian list of engines. This engine was sold at Vancouver auction #42.

Sale Price..... \$19.00 Expenses..... 8.74 Balance credited

An offer of \$75.00 was received by the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee in February, 1942, for the hull but this sale was not completed.

Marketon, nov. 21,1766

NAME TANO. Heavyste REGISTRATION NO. CORRE PILE NO. mak The following chattels were sold by public augition of the second of the Durant Convented Harthe motor Leas Expenses: Bet Proceeds Greatived; Members of Custodian Start Present. Hr. Wille Extracted from Auctioneering List No. Vancouver 42, angrical south mice

Pin te Ele

Cotober 19th, 19th

CLADIC DICARDIENT

Menerakii 7800 - R.; No. 09785

ereprotei-

TO SECTION OF PURA

NO CLAIMS ON WITE'S PILE No. 517

AHE

LIFE INSURANCE

Nome Mosayuki Yano
Reg. No.

Agency Mutual Life

Policy No. 536768

Premium - \$ 66.27

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month October Day 10 -

REMARKS:

willer sent 15/9/13

November 21, 1945.

As requested by you, we enclose herewith Quatedian cheque in the amount of \$40,26, representing all the funds standing to your credit with this office.

These funds were derived from the sale of your boat and engine, as you were advised on April 16, 1945.

In your declaration to the Custodian, you reported nine pieces of household effects left at the Japanese Hall, Port Alice. Of these articles eight were shipped to Mrs. Yano, on May 25, 1942. The other piece appears to be the heater about which you inquired in November, 1942. It would appear, however, that this article was not left at the Japanese Hall, Port Alice, and an investigation by the police, in December, 1942, revealed no trace of this item at your former residence in Port Alice.

ine Victory Bond and War Savings Certificates which you declared did not come under the control of the Custodian, and the same is true of your bank accounts and life insurance policy.

The camera about which you inquired in your letter was reported to this office by Mrs. Monks as being the property of your wife, and we have whitten to Mrs. Tano informing her that the Custodian has no objection to shipment being

It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the protected area which vested in the Custodian, and in order that you may confirm this and acknowledge the enclosed cheque, we attach a stamped, addressed envelope for your convenience in replying.

Yours truly.

F. Matheson, Protection Department.